

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-6	022	Version:	1	Name:	Corvel Enterprise Comp, Inc., and Auto Claims Administrato		
Туре:	Cont	tract			Status:	Approved		
File created:	10/1	3/2015			In control:	Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	11/1	8/2015			Final action:	11/18/2015		
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT							
	Department(s): Risk Management							
	Vendor: Corvel Enterprise Comp, Inc., Irvine, California							
	Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute Good(s) or Service(s): General Liability and Automobile Claims Administrator/Third-Party Administrator Services							
	Contract Value: \$325,350.00							
	Contract period: 12/1/2015 - 11/30/2018, with two (2), one (1) year options for renewal Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2016 \$108,450.00, FY 2017 \$108,450.00, FY 2018 \$108,450.00							
	Acco	Accounts: 490-260						
	Contract Number(s): 1530-14426 Concurrences: The vender has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance. The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.							
	Summary: The Department of Risk Management requests authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute a contract with CorVel Enterprise Comp, Inc. (CorVel) to provide General Liability and Automobile Claims Administrator/Third-Party Administrator Services. CorVel w work closely with Risk Management and Cook County departments in the investigation and management of non-litigated general and automobile liability claims. All claim settlements are contingent upon approval by the Board of Commissioners.						CorVel) to provide r Services. CorVel will tigation and	
	Request for Proposals (RFP) procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. CorVel was recommended based on established evaluation criteria.							
Sponsors:	. 100			5. 110				
Indexes:	DEANNA ZALAS, Director, Department of Risk Management							
Code sections:								
Attachments:								
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	ion	Result	
11/18/2015	1	Board of	Commissio	ners	ар	prove	Pass	

## **PROPOSED CONTRACT**

**Department(s):** Risk Management

Vendor: Corvel Enterprise Comp, Inc., Irvine, California

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): General Liability and Automobile Claims Administrator/Third-Party Administrator Services

**Contract Value:** \$325,350.00

Contract period: 12/1/2015 - 11/30/2018, with two (2), one (1) year options for renewal

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2016 \$108,450.00, FY 2017 \$108,450.00, FY 2018 \$108,450.00

Accounts: 490-260

Contract Number(s): 1530-14426

## **Concurrences:**

The vender has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

**Summary:** The Department of Risk Management requests authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute a contract with CorVel Enterprise Comp, Inc. (CorVel) to provide General Liability and Automobile Claims Administrator/Third-Party Administrator Services. CorVel will work closely with Risk Management and Cook County departments in the investigation and management of non-litigated general and automobile liability claims. All claim settlements are contingent upon approval by the Board of Commissioners.

Request for Proposals (RFP) procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. CorVel was recommended based on established evaluation criteria.